

4001 Rodney Parham Rd. Little Rock, AR 72212 Tel: 501.748.7142 Fax: 501.748.6583 Cesar caballero@windstream.com

RECEIVED

AUG 1 1 2011

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

August 4, 2011

Jeff R Derouen, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

Re:

Windstream Norlight, Inc. Lifeline Certification and Verification

Administrative Case No. 360

Dear Mr. Derouen:

This filing is in response to the Commission's Order in the above referenced docket requiring Eligible Telecommunications Carriers to perform annual audits to verify the eligibility of participants in the Lifeline and Link-Up programs. Windstream Norlight, Inc (SAC 269004) makes Lifeline and Link-Up available to subscribers throughout its service area in the state of Kentucky.

Windstream Norlight, Inc. currently has zero (0) Lifeline customers in the state of Kentucky. Windstream Norlight, Inc. certifies that it has not claimed federal or state Low Income support for any Lifeline customers in 2011.

Please fee free to contact me if you have any questions or need additional information.

Sincerely

Cesar Caballero

Vice President Regulatory Strategy